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SITE ANALSYS - CONTEXTUAL UNDERSTANDING

Strong expressions of brick and tower elements 
anchor the industrial vernacular and rich textures of 
the Strip District and wider vicinity.  

The opposition of red mortar and cast stone lintels 
give expression and accent to the long and often 
uninterrupted brick facades. 

Elevational shifts in brick detailing helps to create 
shadow lines and more articulation of scale
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SITE ANALSYS - CONTEXTUAL UNDERSTANDING

Prevailing use of steel from cable ties, mesh railing 
and i-beam canopies have populated the streetscapes 
and buildings, framing entry ways and gateways, 
stoops and porches.  

16th Street Bridge’s iconic yellow structure gives 
identity to the views of downtown Pittsburgh, and 
Terminal building makes use  of narrow loading bays 
with angled awnings and docks.
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SITE ANALSYS - CONTEXTUAL UNDERSTANDING

Many of the successful contemporary insertions into 
the existing urban fabric have taken cues from the 
historic use of materials, color and grittiness of the 
Strip District and wider vicinity.
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BUILD TO LINE ON WATERFRONT PLACE:
19’ FOR 50% OF PROPERTY LENGTH, AND FOR 
MINIMUM OF 2 STORIES OR 24’ IN HEIGHT

19’ BUILD TO LINE - A MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE 
WATERFRONT PLACE FACADE CAN BE SET BACK AT 
19’-0” FROM WATERFRONT PLACE PROPERTY LINE

ZONING ANALYSIS - BUILDING ZONING ENVELOP PER SP-8
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ZONING ANALYSIS - BUILDING ZONING ENVELOP PER SP-8

MINIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
4 STORIES OR 56’

MINIMUM STEP BACK  HEIGHT 
2 STORIES OR 24’ IN HEIGHT

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
15 STORIES OR 210’

PRELIMINARY LAND DEVELOPMENT 
PLAN | RIVERFRONT LANDING
PAGE 39  - DEVELOPMENT BLOCKS

19’

6’

210’

24’

PROPOSED SETBACK CONDITION AT WATERFRONT PLACE

19FT SETBACK
6FT SETBACK
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ZONING ANALYSIS - SITE PLAN 
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OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A1.01

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
101-FIRST FLOOR

THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MEP, FIRE PROTECTION
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBILE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS.
DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE AVAILABLE SPACE FOR ROUTING ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNICATIONS PIPING, CONDUIT, TRAYS AND DUCTWORK MAY BE LIMITED IN MANY
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OF THE TRADES WORK AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS, WITH THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL, TO THE ROUTING OF THESE ITEMS AS REQUIRED.  ANY REWORK RESULTING FROM THE FAILURE
TO COORDINATE WILL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE BLOCKED AND SEALED PER UL APPROVED METHODS.

ALL CONCEALED FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SIGNAGE INDICATING THE TYPE OF ASSEMBLY AND
THE FIRE RATING IN HOURS IN LETTERS NO SMALLER THAN 1" HIGH.  SEE IBC SECTION 703.6

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ALL AREAS OF NEW FIRE PROOFING DAMAGED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF WORK.
REPAIR FIRE PROOFING MUST BE EQUAL TO REQUIRED RESISTANCE RATING.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD/CMU WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 4" FROM THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE WALL TO THE EDGE OF THE DOOR
FRAME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES - PLANS
ABBREVIATIONS:
FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET
CG  = CORNER GUARD
FD = FLOOR DRAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
DF = DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
EWC = ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
WOM = WALK OFF MAT
PBB = PLYWOOD BACKER BOARD, PAINTED
SP = STANDPIPE, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
RHC = ROOF HYDRANT CONTROL, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
CHS = CONDUCTOR HEAD DOWNSPOUT
RDL = ROOF DRAIN LEADER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
OS = OVERFLOW DRAIN SCUPPER
HVC = HOSE VALVE CABINET, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
D/S = DOWNSPOUT TO TIE IN TO SW BOOT, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW
1. TYPE IIIA SEPARATION: GA FILE NO. ASW 2600
2. GARAGE & BUILDING SEPARATION: U347 & TABLE 721.2.1.1

3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB
1. A-2 / M OCCUPANCY VENT SHAFT: U904 & TABLE 721.2.1.1
2. GARAGE ENTRY WALL: TABLE 721.2.1.1

3HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
1. GARAGE / A-2 / M OCCUPANCY & RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SEPARATION: TABLE 721.2.2.1

LEGEND - FIRE RATINGS SEE CS.00 SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ACCESS ROOM: U305

N1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP
1. TENANT SEPARATION WALLS: U341
2. CORRIDOR WALLS: U305

2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ENCLOSURE: U905
2. TRASH / SERVICE ROOM ENCLOSURE: U905
3. STAIR, ELEVATOR, MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U905
4. MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U347

1 HOUR RATED WALLL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR
1. RESIDENTIAL UNIT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: U305
2. CLUB INTERIOR WALLS (METAL STUDS): U425
3. ROOF ASSEMBLY: P522
4. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L521

2 HOUR RATED WALL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR
1. EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: W408
2. ROOF ASSEMBLY: GA-RC 2751
3. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L577
4. HORIZONTAL SHAFT: U437

KEY PLAN

CORRIDOR CONTROL JOINT:
COORDINATE CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH GYPSUM BOARD
SUBCONTRACTOR AND PROJECT TEAM TO DETERMINE REQUIRED
DISTANCE BETWEEN JOINTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL BLOCKING AND REINFORCING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TOILET
PARTITIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS AND MILLWORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOUCMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING TO SUBDIVIDE ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING CORRIDORS. DRAFTSTOPPING MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE
BUILDING & COMBUSTIBLE SPACES ARE PROTECTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 SYSTEM.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY 75'-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE.
THIS BUILDING IS TYPE IIIA CONSTRUCTION. VUSBC 602.3 REQUIRES FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD FRAMING AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.  INTERIOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THE VUSBC.
ALL FRTW MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PER VUSBC 2009 SECTION 2303.2 FIRE RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD:

 "FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IS ANY WOOD PRODUCT WHICH, WHEN IMPREGNATED WITH CHEMICALS BY A PRESSURE PROCESS OR OTHER MEANS DURING
MANUFACTURE SHALL HAVE, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-84 OR UL 723, A LISTED FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS AND SHOW NO EVIDENCE OF
SIGNIFICANT PROGRESSIVE COMBUSTION WHEN THE TEST IS CONTINUED FOR AN ADDITIONAL 20 MINUTE PERIOD. ADDITIONALLY THE FLAME FRONT SHALL NOT PROGRESS
MORE THAN 10 1/2 FEED BEYOND THE CENTERLINE OF THE BURNERS AT ANY TIME DURING THE TEST."
PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT ALL CONCEALED FLOOR/CEILING  ASSEMBLIES.
2. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT CONCEALED ROOF TRUSS ASSEMBLIES.
3. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS THAT SEPARATE RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND COMMON AREA ROOMS SUCH AS MECH/ELEC CLOSETS ETC.
4. ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPARMENTALIZATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS PER LEED FOR HOMES MIDRISE REQUIREMENTS.
5. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS LOCATED WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES. DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH
BOTH THE STRUCUTRAL DESIGN AND IBC CODE REQUIREMENTS.  PER IBC, DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8 INCH
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 3/8 INCH PARTICLEBOARD, 1 INCHE NOMINAL LUMBER, CEMENT FIBERBOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS AND REQUIRED DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS.

GROUND LEVEL PLAN
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OVERALL THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A1.03

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
1THIRD AND FOURTH FLOORS

THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MEP, FIRE PROTECTION
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBILE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS.
DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE AVAILABLE SPACE FOR ROUTING ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNICATIONS PIPING, CONDUIT, TRAYS AND DUCTWORK MAY BE LIMITED IN MANY
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OF THE TRADES WORK AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS, WITH THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL, TO THE ROUTING OF THESE ITEMS AS REQUIRED.  ANY REWORK RESULTING FROM THE FAILURE
TO COORDINATE WILL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE BLOCKED AND SEALED PER UL APPROVED METHODS.

ALL CONCEALED FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SIGNAGE INDICATING THE TYPE OF ASSEMBLY AND
THE FIRE RATING IN HOURS IN LETTERS NO SMALLER THAN 1" HIGH.  SEE IBC SECTION 703.6

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ALL AREAS OF NEW FIRE PROOFING DAMAGED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF WORK.
REPAIR FIRE PROOFING MUST BE EQUAL TO REQUIRED RESISTANCE RATING.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD/CMU WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 4" FROM THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE WALL TO THE EDGE OF THE DOOR
FRAME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES - PLANS
ABBREVIATIONS:
FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET
CG  = CORNER GUARD
FD = FLOOR DRAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
DF = DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
EWC = ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
WOM = WALK OFF MAT
PBB = PLYWOOD BACKER BOARD, PAINTED
SP = STANDPIPE, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
RHC = ROOF HYDRANT CONTROL, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
CHS = CONDUCTOR HEAD DOWNSPOUT
RDL = ROOF DRAIN LEADER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
OS = OVERFLOW DRAIN SCUPPER
HVC = HOSE VALVE CABINET, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
D/S = DOWNSPOUT TO TIE IN TO SW BOOT, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW
1. TYPE IIIA SEPARATION: GA FILE NO. ASW 2600
2. GARAGE & BUILDING SEPARATION: U347 & TABLE 721.2.1.1

3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB
1. A-2 / M OCCUPANCY VENT SHAFT: U904 & TABLE 721.2.1.1
2. GARAGE ENTRY WALL: TABLE 721.2.1.1

3HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
1. GARAGE / A-2 / M OCCUPANCY & RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SEPARATION: TABLE 721.2.2.1

LEGEND - FIRE RATINGS SEE CS.00 SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ACCESS ROOM: U305

N1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP
1. TENANT SEPARATION WALLS: U341
2. CORRIDOR WALLS: U305

2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ENCLOSURE: U905
2. TRASH / SERVICE ROOM ENCLOSURE: U905
3. STAIR, ELEVATOR, MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U905
4. MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U347

1 HOUR RATED WALLL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR
1. RESIDENTIAL UNIT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: U305
2. CLUB INTERIOR WALLS (METAL STUDS): U425
3. ROOF ASSEMBLY: P522
4. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L521

2 HOUR RATED WALL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR
1. EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: W408
2. ROOF ASSEMBLY: GA-RC 2751
3. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L577
4. HORIZONTAL SHAFT: U437

KEY PLAN

CORRIDOR CONTROL JOINT:
COORDINATE CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH GYPSUM BOARD
SUBCONTRACTOR AND PROJECT TEAM TO DETERMINE REQUIRED
DISTANCE BETWEEN JOINTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL BLOCKING AND REINFORCING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TOILET
PARTITIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS AND MILLWORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOUCMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING TO SUBDIVIDE ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING CORRIDORS. DRAFTSTOPPING MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE
BUILDING & COMBUSTIBLE SPACES ARE PROTECTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 SYSTEM.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY 75'-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE.
THIS BUILDING IS TYPE IIIA CONSTRUCTION. VUSBC 602.3 REQUIRES FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD FRAMING AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.  INTERIOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THE VUSBC.
ALL FRTW MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PER VUSBC 2009 SECTION 2303.2 FIRE RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD:

 "FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IS ANY WOOD PRODUCT WHICH, WHEN IMPREGNATED WITH CHEMICALS BY A PRESSURE PROCESS OR OTHER MEANS DURING
MANUFACTURE SHALL HAVE, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-84 OR UL 723, A LISTED FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS AND SHOW NO EVIDENCE OF
SIGNIFICANT PROGRESSIVE COMBUSTION WHEN THE TEST IS CONTINUED FOR AN ADDITIONAL 20 MINUTE PERIOD. ADDITIONALLY THE FLAME FRONT SHALL NOT PROGRESS
MORE THAN 10 1/2 FEED BEYOND THE CENTERLINE OF THE BURNERS AT ANY TIME DURING THE TEST."
PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT ALL CONCEALED FLOOR/CEILING  ASSEMBLIES.
2. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT CONCEALED ROOF TRUSS ASSEMBLIES.
3. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS THAT SEPARATE RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND COMMON AREA ROOMS SUCH AS MECH/ELEC CLOSETS ETC.
4. ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPARMENTALIZATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS PER LEED FOR HOMES MIDRISE REQUIREMENTS.
5. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS LOCATED WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES. DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH
BOTH THE STRUCUTRAL DESIGN AND IBC CODE REQUIREMENTS.  PER IBC, DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8 INCH
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 3/8 INCH PARTICLEBOARD, 1 INCHE NOMINAL LUMBER, CEMENT FIBERBOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS AND REQUIRED DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS.

TYPICAL UPPER LEVEL PLAN



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

PH

VEST.

VAN

VAN

18

12

9

9

A3 S1
A3 A3 S1 S1 B2

A2 A2 B2 B2
A3 S2

A4 A4
A1

B2 B2

A1
A3

B3.1

A3

B1

S2

S1

A2.1

A5.1
S2.1

B2.4

A2

A2

S2a

S1a

A1

B1aS1S1B1a

A1

S1a

S2a

S1

A2

A3A3
OPEN/CLUB

A3A3.1

B2.2B6

A4

A3

B4

A1

B1aS1

B4

S2
B1a

A1

B4

A2

A4.1

B5

A4

A2

A1

A2

B3.1

B3.2G

METER METER
METER

METER
IDF

A B C

D
DRAWN BY:

©
 2

0
0
9
 J

D
A

V
IS

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

S
 E

X
P

R
E

S
S

L
Y

 R
E

S
E

R
V

E
S

 I
T

S
 C

O
M

M
O

N
 L

A
W

 C
O

P
Y

R
IG

H
T

 A
N

D
 O

T
H

E
R

 P
R

O
P

E
R

T
Y

 R
IG

H
T

S
 I
N

 T
H

E
S

E
 P

L
A

N
S

. 
T

H
E

S
E

 P
L
A

N
S

 A
R

E
 N

O
T

 T
O

 B
E

 R
E

P
R

O
D

U
C

E
D

, 
C

H
A

N
G

E
D

 O
R

 C
O

P
IE

D
 I
N

 A
N

Y
 F

O
R

M
 O

R
 M

A
N

N
E

R
 W

H
A

T
S

O
E

V
E

R
, 
N

O
R

 A
R

E
 T

H
E

Y
 T

O
 B

E
 A

S
S

IG
N

E
D

 T
O

 A
N

Y
 T

H
IR

D
 P

A
R

T
Y

 W
IT

H
O

U
T

 F
IR

S
T

 O
B

T
A

IN
IN

G
 T

H
E

 E
X

P
R

E
S

S
E

D
 W

R
IT

T
E

N
 P

E
R

M
IS

S
IO

N
 A

N
D

 C
O

N
S

E
N

T
 O

F
 J

D
A

V
IS

 A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

S
, 
P

L
L
C

.

CHECKED BY:

CONTENT:

REVISIONS:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:

DATE

51
0 

Gl
en

wo
od

 A
ve

. S
uit

e 
20

1 
| R

ale
igh

, N
C 

27
60

3 
| t

el 
91

9.
83

5.
15

00
15

18
 W

aln
ut

 S
t.,

 S
uit

e 
13

08
 | 

Ph
ila

de
lph

ia,
 P

A 
19

10
2 

| t
el 

21
5.

54
5.

01
21

FLDP SUBMISSION 07-08-2015

7/
7/

20
15

 6
:2

3:
58

 P
M

C
:\U

se
rs

\e
se

ar
le

\D
oc

um
en

ts
\A

ut
od

es
k\

M
y 

Pr
oj

ec
ts

\1
40

84
_R

iv
er

fro
nt

La
nd

in
g_

SD
_0

2_
es

ea
rle

.rv
t

14084

RI
VE

R
FR

ON
T

LA
ND

IN
G

AP
AR

TM
EN

TS
PI

TT
S B

U R
G

,P
A

RI
VE

RF
R O

N T
R E

S I
DE

NC
ES

,L
L C

.

OVERALL FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

A1.05

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
105-FIFTH FLOOR

THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MEP, FIRE PROTECTION
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBILE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS.
DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE AVAILABLE SPACE FOR ROUTING ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNICATIONS PIPING, CONDUIT, TRAYS AND DUCTWORK MAY BE LIMITED IN MANY
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OF THE TRADES WORK AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS, WITH THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL, TO THE ROUTING OF THESE ITEMS AS REQUIRED.  ANY REWORK RESULTING FROM THE FAILURE
TO COORDINATE WILL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE BLOCKED AND SEALED PER UL APPROVED METHODS.

ALL CONCEALED FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SIGNAGE INDICATING THE TYPE OF ASSEMBLY AND
THE FIRE RATING IN HOURS IN LETTERS NO SMALLER THAN 1" HIGH.  SEE IBC SECTION 703.6

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ALL AREAS OF NEW FIRE PROOFING DAMAGED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF WORK.
REPAIR FIRE PROOFING MUST BE EQUAL TO REQUIRED RESISTANCE RATING.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD/CMU WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 4" FROM THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE WALL TO THE EDGE OF THE DOOR
FRAME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES - PLANS
ABBREVIATIONS:
FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET
CG  = CORNER GUARD
FD = FLOOR DRAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
DF = DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
EWC = ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
WOM = WALK OFF MAT
PBB = PLYWOOD BACKER BOARD, PAINTED
SP = STANDPIPE, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
RHC = ROOF HYDRANT CONTROL, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
CHS = CONDUCTOR HEAD DOWNSPOUT
RDL = ROOF DRAIN LEADER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
OS = OVERFLOW DRAIN SCUPPER
HVC = HOSE VALVE CABINET, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
D/S = DOWNSPOUT TO TIE IN TO SW BOOT, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW
1. TYPE IIIA SEPARATION: GA FILE NO. ASW 2600
2. GARAGE & BUILDING SEPARATION: U347 & TABLE 721.2.1.1

3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB
1. A-2 / M OCCUPANCY VENT SHAFT: U904 & TABLE 721.2.1.1
2. GARAGE ENTRY WALL: TABLE 721.2.1.1

3HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
1. GARAGE / A-2 / M OCCUPANCY & RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SEPARATION: TABLE 721.2.2.1

LEGEND - FIRE RATINGS SEE CS.00 SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ACCESS ROOM: U305

N1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP
1. TENANT SEPARATION WALLS: U341
2. CORRIDOR WALLS: U305

2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ENCLOSURE: U905
2. TRASH / SERVICE ROOM ENCLOSURE: U905
3. STAIR, ELEVATOR, MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U905
4. MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U347

1 HOUR RATED WALLL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR
1. RESIDENTIAL UNIT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: U305
2. CLUB INTERIOR WALLS (METAL STUDS): U425
3. ROOF ASSEMBLY: P522
4. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L521

2 HOUR RATED WALL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR
1. EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: W408
2. ROOF ASSEMBLY: GA-RC 2751
3. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L577
4. HORIZONTAL SHAFT: U437

KEY PLAN

CORRIDOR CONTROL JOINT:
COORDINATE CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH GYPSUM BOARD
SUBCONTRACTOR AND PROJECT TEAM TO DETERMINE REQUIRED
DISTANCE BETWEEN JOINTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL BLOCKING AND REINFORCING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TOILET
PARTITIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS AND MILLWORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOUCMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING TO SUBDIVIDE ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING CORRIDORS. DRAFTSTOPPING MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE
BUILDING & COMBUSTIBLE SPACES ARE PROTECTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 SYSTEM.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY 75'-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE.
THIS BUILDING IS TYPE IIIA CONSTRUCTION. VUSBC 602.3 REQUIRES FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD FRAMING AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.  INTERIOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THE VUSBC.
ALL FRTW MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PER VUSBC 2009 SECTION 2303.2 FIRE RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD:

 "FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IS ANY WOOD PRODUCT WHICH, WHEN IMPREGNATED WITH CHEMICALS BY A PRESSURE PROCESS OR OTHER MEANS DURING
MANUFACTURE SHALL HAVE, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-84 OR UL 723, A LISTED FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS AND SHOW NO EVIDENCE OF
SIGNIFICANT PROGRESSIVE COMBUSTION WHEN THE TEST IS CONTINUED FOR AN ADDITIONAL 20 MINUTE PERIOD. ADDITIONALLY THE FLAME FRONT SHALL NOT PROGRESS
MORE THAN 10 1/2 FEED BEYOND THE CENTERLINE OF THE BURNERS AT ANY TIME DURING THE TEST."
PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT ALL CONCEALED FLOOR/CEILING  ASSEMBLIES.
2. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT CONCEALED ROOF TRUSS ASSEMBLIES.
3. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS THAT SEPARATE RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND COMMON AREA ROOMS SUCH AS MECH/ELEC CLOSETS ETC.
4. ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPARMENTALIZATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS PER LEED FOR HOMES MIDRISE REQUIREMENTS.
5. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS LOCATED WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES. DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH
BOTH THE STRUCUTRAL DESIGN AND IBC CODE REQUIREMENTS.  PER IBC, DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8 INCH
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 3/8 INCH PARTICLEBOARD, 1 INCHE NOMINAL LUMBER, CEMENT FIBERBOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS AND REQUIRED DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS.

5TH LEVEL PLAN
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OVERALL ROOF PLAN

A1.06

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
106-ROOF BEARING/LOFT LEVEL

THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS MUST BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CIVIL, STRUCTURAL, MEP, FIRE PROTECTION
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBILE FOR ALL COORDINATION BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS.
DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

THE CONTRACTOR IS ADVISED THAT THE AVAILABLE SPACE FOR ROUTING ALL ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING,
FIRE PROTECTION AND COMMUNICATIONS PIPING, CONDUIT, TRAYS AND DUCTWORK MAY BE LIMITED IN MANY
LOCATIONS.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL OF THE TRADES WORK AND MAKE ADJUSTMENTS, WITH THE
ARCHITECTS APPROVAL, TO THE ROUTING OF THESE ITEMS AS REQUIRED.  ANY REWORK RESULTING FROM THE FAILURE
TO COORDINATE WILL BE PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE FIRE BLOCKED AND SEALED PER UL APPROVED METHODS.

ALL CONCEALED FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SIGNAGE INDICATING THE TYPE OF ASSEMBLY AND
THE FIRE RATING IN HOURS IN LETTERS NO SMALLER THAN 1" HIGH.  SEE IBC SECTION 703.6

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE ALL AREAS OF NEW FIRE PROOFING DAMAGED DURING THE INSTALLATION OF WORK.
REPAIR FIRE PROOFING MUST BE EQUAL TO REQUIRED RESISTANCE RATING.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM THE FACE OF STUD/CMU WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL DOORS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 4" FROM THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE WALL TO THE EDGE OF THE DOOR
FRAME UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

GENERAL NOTES - PLANS
ABBREVIATIONS:
FEC = FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND CABINET
CG  = CORNER GUARD
FD = FLOOR DRAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
DF = DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE MEP DRAWINGS
EWC = ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
WOM = WALK OFF MAT
PBB = PLYWOOD BACKER BOARD, PAINTED
SP = STANDPIPE, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
RHC = ROOF HYDRANT CONTROL, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
CHS = CONDUCTOR HEAD DOWNSPOUT
RDL = ROOF DRAIN LEADER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
OS = OVERFLOW DRAIN SCUPPER
HVC = HOSE VALVE CABINET, SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS
D/S = DOWNSPOUT TO TIE IN TO SW BOOT, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

3 HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW______3FW
1. TYPE IIIA SEPARATION: GA FILE NO. ASW 2600
2. GARAGE & BUILDING SEPARATION: U347 & TABLE 721.2.1.1

3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB______3FB
1. A-2 / M OCCUPANCY VENT SHAFT: U904 & TABLE 721.2.1.1
2. GARAGE ENTRY WALL: TABLE 721.2.1.1

3HR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY
1. GARAGE / A-2 / M OCCUPANCY & RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SEPARATION: TABLE 721.2.2.1

LEGEND - FIRE RATINGS SEE CS.00 SERIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB______1FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ACCESS ROOM: U305

N1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION WALL ASSEMBLIES

1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP______1FP
1. TENANT SEPARATION WALLS: U341
2. CORRIDOR WALLS: U305

2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLIES

2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB______2FB
1. TRASH CHUTE ENCLOSURE: U905
2. TRASH / SERVICE ROOM ENCLOSURE: U905
3. STAIR, ELEVATOR, MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U905
4. MECHANICAL SHAFT ENCLOSURE: U347

1 HOUR RATED WALLL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR______1HR
1. RESIDENTIAL UNIT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: U305
2. CLUB INTERIOR WALLS (METAL STUDS): U425
3. ROOF ASSEMBLY: P522
4. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L521

2 HOUR RATED WALL/ ROOF/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES

2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR______2HR
1. EXTERIOR BEARING WALL: W408
2. ROOF ASSEMBLY: GA-RC 2751
3. FLOOR CEILING ASSEMBLY: L577
4. HORIZONTAL SHAFT: U437

KEY PLAN

CORRIDOR CONTROL JOINT:
COORDINATE CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS WITH GYPSUM BOARD
SUBCONTRACTOR AND PROJECT TEAM TO DETERMINE REQUIRED
DISTANCE BETWEEN JOINTS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL BLOCKING AND REINFORCING AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TOILET
PARTITIONS, TOILET ACCESSORIES, HANDRAILS AND MILLWORK INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOUCMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING TO SUBDIVIDE ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, INCLUDING CORRIDORS. DRAFTSTOPPING MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE
BUILDING & COMBUSTIBLE SPACES ARE PROTECTED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 SYSTEM.

ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY 75'-0" MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE.
THIS BUILDING IS TYPE IIIA CONSTRUCTION. VUSBC 602.3 REQUIRES FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD FRAMING AT ALL EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES.  INTERIOR BUILDING
ELEMENTS ARE OF ANY MATERIAL PERMITTED BY THE VUSBC.
ALL FRTW MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING PER VUSBC 2009 SECTION 2303.2 FIRE RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD:

 "FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IS ANY WOOD PRODUCT WHICH, WHEN IMPREGNATED WITH CHEMICALS BY A PRESSURE PROCESS OR OTHER MEANS DURING
MANUFACTURE SHALL HAVE, WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E-84 OR UL 723, A LISTED FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS AND SHOW NO EVIDENCE OF
SIGNIFICANT PROGRESSIVE COMBUSTION WHEN THE TEST IS CONTINUED FOR AN ADDITIONAL 20 MINUTE PERIOD. ADDITIONALLY THE FLAME FRONT SHALL NOT PROGRESS
MORE THAN 10 1/2 FEED BEYOND THE CENTERLINE OF THE BURNERS AT ANY TIME DURING THE TEST."
PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPPING WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:
1. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT ALL CONCEALED FLOOR/CEILING  ASSEMBLIES.
2. IN LINE WITH TENANT SEPARATION WALLS AT CONCEALED ROOF TRUSS ASSEMBLIES.
3. ALL CORRIDOR WALLS THAT SEPARATE RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND COMMON AREA ROOMS SUCH AS MECH/ELEC CLOSETS ETC.
4. ANY ADDITIONAL LOCATIONS TO PROVIDE COMPARMENTALIZATION OF THE RESIDENTIAL UNITS PER LEED FOR HOMES MIDRISE REQUIREMENTS.
5. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS LOCATED WITHIN CONCEALED SPACES. DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS MUST COMPLY WITH
BOTH THE STRUCUTRAL DESIGN AND IBC CODE REQUIREMENTS.  PER IBC, DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, 3/8 INCH
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, 3/8 INCH PARTICLEBOARD, 1 INCHE NOMINAL LUMBER, CEMENT FIBERBOARD, BATTS OR BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR
OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SHEAR WALL LOCATIONS AND REQUIRED DRAFT STOPPING MATERIALS.
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B

A

A | WATERFRONT PLACE ELEVATION

C | 21ST STREET ELEVATIONB | 19TH STREET PLAZA ELEVATION
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BUILDING ELEVATION - RIVER WALK
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BUILDING SECTIONS

A3.02

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
1SECTION THROUGH PARKING GARAGE

 1" = 20'-0"
2BUILDING SECTION

 1" = 20'-0"
3Section 1

 1" = 20'-0"
4Section 2

 1" = 20'-0"
5Section 3

 1" = 20'-0"
6Section 4

 1" = 20'-0"
7Section 5

01-FIRST FLOOR
733.10

02-SECOND FLOOR
744.66

03-THIRD FLOOR
755.35

04-FOURTH FLOOR
766.04

05-FIFTH FLOOR
776.73

06-ROOF BEARING/LOFT LEVEL
786.73

LOFT ROOF BEARING
795.85

AVERAGE GRADE PLAN
730.35

01-FIRST FLOOR
733.10

02-SECOND FLOOR
744.66

03-THIRD FLOOR
755.35

04-FOURTH FLOOR
766.04

05-FIFTH FLOOR
776.73

06-ROOF BEARING/LOFT LEVEL
786.73

LOFT ROOF BEARING
795.85

COURTYARDRESIDENTIAL PARKING GARAGERESIDENTIAL COURTYARDRESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
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BUILDING SECTIONS

A3.02

Author

Checker

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

 1" = 20'-0"
1SECTION THROUGH PARKING GARAGE

 1" = 20'-0"
2BUILDING SECTION

 1" = 20'-0"
3Section 1

 1" = 20'-0"
4Section 2

 1" = 20'-0"
5Section 3

 1" = 20'-0"
6Section 4

 1" = 20'-0"
7Section 5

BUILDING ENLARGED SECTION



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
AERIAL VIEW - ALLEGHENY RIVER TOWARDS DOWNTOWN PITTSBURGH



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
EYE LEVEL VIEW - 19TH STREET PLAZA/WATERFRONT PLACE CORNER



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
EYE LEVEL VIEW - RIVER WALK FROM 21ST STREET



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
EYE LEVEL VIEW - 19TH STREET PLAZA FROM RIVER WALK



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
AERIAL VIEWS - WATERFONT PLACE



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
EYE LEVEL VIEWS - WATERFRONT PLACE ENTRANCE



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

VISUAL IMPACT STUDIES



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

VISUAL IMPACT STUDIES



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

ALTERNATING SIDING
BRICK 2
BRICK 1 

CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM

STEEL I-BEAM ACCENT
BOARD AND BATTEN

MATERIAL + COLOR SCHEME | STREET FACADE WEST



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
MATERIAL + COLOR SCHEME | STREET FACADE EAST

BRICK 1
BRICK 2

BRICK 2 ACCENT
ALTERNATING SIDING

CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
STEEL I-BEAM ACCENT
BOARD AND BATTEN

TYPICAL FENESTRATION
DARK GRAY SPANDREL PANEL

CHARCOAL WINDOW FRAME
CAST CONCRETE SILL

DARK GRAY SOLDIER COURSE

ACCENT BRICK BANDS AT 
STOOP/RESIDENTIAL PORCHES



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
MATERIAL + COLOR SCHEME | RIVER WALK WEST

BRICK 1
ALTERNATING SIDING

CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM

STEEL I-BEAM ACCENT
MESH BALCONY / CHARCOAL GLAZING FRAME



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

BRICK 1
ALTERNATING 

SIDING

CORRUGATED METAL CLADDING
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
STEEL I-BEAM ACCENT
BOARD AND BATTEN

MATERIAL + COLOR SCHEME | RIVER WALK EAST



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION

LAP SIDINGFIBER CEMENT PANEL SYSTEM
BALCONY RAILING
BOARD AND BATTEN

MATERIAL + COLOR SCHEME | COURTYARDS



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
ENLARGED ELEVATION | WATERFRONT PLACE ENTRY



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
ENLARGED ELEVATION | 19TH STREET PLAZA ENTRY



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
ENLARGED ELEVATION | TYPICAL RESIDENTIAL STOOP



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
MATERIAL CALCULATIONS - STREET ELEVATIONS

2 | 21ST STREET FACADE

1 | WATERFRONT PLACE FACADE

3 | 19TH ST PLAZA FACADE



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
MATERIAL CALCULATIONS - RIVER WALK ELEVATIONS

1 | COURTYARD WEST FACADE2 | COURTYARD SOUTH FACADE3 | COURTYARD EAST FACADE

4 | RIVER WALK FACADE



RIVERFRONT LANDING APARTMENTS | PLANNING COMMISSION SUBMISSION
FENESTRATION / TRANSPARENCY CALCULATIONS

VARIABLE

C
20

15

0 20 40

SK3.04
1FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS (WATERFRONT PLACE)

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

2FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS (19TH STREET)
SCALE:  1" = 20'3FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS (21ST STREET)

SCALE:  1" = 20'




